Appendix 1 - Calendar of forums and events over the 2019/20 academic year

Best practice and strategy forums

Events for pupils

Events for school leaders and teachers

Forums/training for governors

Headteachers’ Forum (Autumn 1)

Arts, Creativity and Culture CPD Event

Skills” Forum (Autumn)

Cultural and Creative Learning Forum

(Autumn)

Scrutiny Meetings (Standards)

Governor Training: Safeguarding

City Schools Conference

Lord Mayor's Show

Headteachers Forum (Autumn 2)

City Students Conference and
Prefects' Dinner

Chair of Governors Forum (Autumn)

September
19/09/2019

23/09/2019

October
01/10/2019
16/10/2019

30/10/2019

31/10/2019
November
04/11/2019
09/11/2019
27/11/2019
December
02/12/2019

04/12/2019

08.00-10.30

18:00-20:00

08.30-10.30
08.30-10.30

All day

08.30-12.30

12:00-16:00
All Day
08:00-10:30

16:00-18:00
18.30-21:00
08:30-10:30

West Wing - Alderman's Court
Room

Level 5 Function Room, Royal
Festival Hall, South Bank Centre

West Wing - Committee Room 2
West Wing - Committee Room 4

North Wing - Room 10, Ground
Floor

West Wing - Committee Room 2

Livery Hall
Various

West Wing - Committee Room 1

Livery Hall
Old Library
West Wing - Committee Room 2

Christmas Holidays

Skills” Forum (Spring)
Headteachers’ Forum (Spring 1)

City Schools Concert Rehearsal Day

City Schools Concert Final Rehearsal and

Performance Day

Cultural and Creative Learning Forum

(Spring)
Education Board Dinner

Governor Training: Finance
Debating Competition

Chair of Governors Forum (Spring)

Chess Tournament

Christ’s Hospital Maths Challenge

Headteachers Forum (Spring 2)

January
15/01/2020
22/01/2020
29/01/2020
30/01/2020

February
05/02/2020

12/02/2020
March
03/03/2020
04/03/2020
10/03/2020
20/03/2020

25/03/2020

26/03/2020

08:30-10:00
08:00-10:30
All Day

Performance is
17:00-18:00

08:30-10:00

19:00-21:00

08:30-10:30
12:00-16.00
08:30-10:30
12:30-15:30

09.00-12.30

08:00-10:30

Allen and Overy, Bishops Square
West Wing — Committee Room 1
City of London School
City of London School

Clore Learning Centre, Museum
of London

Grocer's Hall

West Wing - Committee Room 2
Livery Hall
West Wing - Committee Room 1

Basinghall St Entrance - Livery
Hall

Basinghall St Entrance - Livery
Hall

West Wing - Committee Room 2



Easter Holidays

Governor Training: School data and
performance

Skills Forum (Summer)

Headteachers’ Forum (Summer 1)
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum
(Summer)

Chair of Governors’ Forum (Summer)

Fusion Cities Meeting
Scrutiny Meetings (Finance)

City Schools Subject Dinner (STEM
Industries)
London Careers Festival
e Mon 29/06/2020 (Year 11, 12
and 13)
e Tues 30/06/2020 (Year 8, 9 and
10)
e Weds 01/07/2020 (Primary, Year
5and 6)

Headteachers Forum (Summer 2)
Primary Results Day

Results Day (A levels)

Results Day (GCSE)

April

23/04/2020

29/04/2020

May

07/05/2020
12/05/2020

19/05/2020

June

05/06/2019
22/06/2020 —

23/06/2020
25/06/2020

29/06/2020
30/06/2020

01/07/2020

July

02/07/2020
09/07/2020
13/08/2020
20/08/2020

08:30-10:30

08:30-10:00

08:00-10:30
08:30-10:00

08:30-10:30

09:00-15:00
All day

17:00-21:00

10:00-15:30
10:00-15:30

10:00-14:30

08:00-11:00
All day
All day
All day

West Wing - Committee Room 2

West Wing - Committee Room 2

West Wing - Committee Room 2
West Wing - Committee Room 2

West Wing - Committee Room 2

Mansion House or
Old Library

North Wing - Room 8, Ground
Floor

Livery Hall

Guildhall Complex and external
workplaces

West Wing - Committee Room 4
N/A
N/A
N/A



