Appendix 1 - Calendar of forums and events over the 2019/20 academic year

Best practice and strategy forums

Events for pupils

Events for school leaders and teachers

Forums/training for governors

Events and Meetings 2019/20	Date	Time	Location		
September					
Headteachers' Forum (Autumn 1)	19/09/2019	08.00-10.30	West Wing - Alderman's Court Room		
Arts, Creativity and Culture CPD Event	23/09/2019	18:00-20:00	Level 5 Function Room, Royal Festival Hall, South Bank Centre		
October					
Skills' Forum (Autumn)	01/10/2019	08.30-10.30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum (Autumn)	16/10/2019	08.30-10.30	West Wing - Committee Room 4		
Scrutiny Meetings (Standards)	30/10/2019	All day	North Wing - Room 10, Ground Floor		
Governor Training: Safeguarding	31/10/2019	08.30-12.30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
November					
City Schools Conference	04/11/2019	12:00-16:00	Livery Hall		
Lord Mayor's Show	09/11/2019	All Day	Various		
Headteachers Forum (Autumn 2)	27/11/2019	08:00-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 1		
	December	r			
City Students Conference and Prefects' Dinner	02/12/2019	16:00-18:00 18.30-21:00	Livery Hall Old Library		
Chair of Governors Forum (Autumn)	04/12/2019	08:30-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Christmas Holidays					
	January				
Skills' Forum (Spring)	15/01/2020	08:30-10:00	Allen and Overy, Bishops Square		
Headteachers' Forum (Spring 1)	22/01/2020	08:00-10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 1		
City Schools Concert Rehearsal Day	29/01/2020	All Day	City of London School		
City Schools Concert Final Rehearsal and Performance Day	30/01/2020	Performance is 17:00-18:00	City of London School		
February					
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum (Spring)	05/02/2020	08:30-10:00	Clore Learning Centre, Museum of London		
Education Board Dinner	12/02/2020	19:00-21:00	Grocer's Hall		
March					
Governor Training: Finance	03/03/2020	08:30-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Debating Competition	04/03/2020	12:00-16.00	Livery Hall		
Chair of Governors Forum (Spring)	10/03/2020	08:30-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 1		
Chess Tournament	20/03/2020	12:30-15:30	Basinghall St Entrance - Livery Hall		
Christ's Hospital Maths Challenge	25/03/2020	09.00-12.30	Basinghall St Entrance - Livery Hall		
Headteachers Forum (Spring 2)	26/03/2020	08:00-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		

Easter Holidays					
April					
Governor Training: School data and performance	23/04/2020	08:30-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Skills Forum (Summer)	29/04/2020	08:30-10:00	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Мау					
Headteachers' Forum (Summer 1)	07/05/2020	08:00-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum (Summer)	12/05/2020	08:30-10:00	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
Chair of Governors' Forum (Summer)	19/05/2020	08:30-10:30	West Wing - Committee Room 2		
June					
Fusion Cities Meeting	05/06/2019	09:00-15:00	Mansion House or Old Library		
Scrutiny Meetings (Finance)	22/06/2020 – 23/06/2020	All day	North Wing - Room 8, Ground Floor		
City Schools Subject Dinner (STEM Industries)	25/06/2020	17:00-21:00	Livery Hall		
London Careers FestivalMon 29/06/2020 (Year 11, 12 and 13)	29/06/2020	10:00-15:30	Guildhall Complex and external workplaces		
 Tues 30/06/2020 (Year 8, 9 and 10) 	30/06/2020	10:00-15:30			
 Weds 01/07/2020 (Primary, Year 5 and 6) 	01/07/2020	10:00-14:30			
July					
Headteachers Forum (Summer 2)	02/07/2020	08:00-11:00	West Wing - Committee Room 4		
Primary Results Day	09/07/2020	All day	N/A		
Results Day (A levels)	13/08/2020	All day	N/A		
Results Day (GCSE)	20/08/2020	All day	N/A		